
Overall Placement by Total Time Match: 9/11/2010

Maine State Single Action Cha

Overall 

Time Finish

SASS 

Number Alias Category Final Time

Class Time 

Finish StateGender

1 61021 Quaker Hill Bill Wrangler (36+) 227.46 1 CTM

2 40887 Dapper Dan Wrangler (36+) 237.23 2 MeM

3 47317 Splinter Jack Wrangler (36+) 241.68 3 MEM

4 57091 Rootin Tootin Tim 49er (49+) 243.86 1 MEM

5 9628 Rowdy Bill Silver Senior (65+) 246.04 1 NYM

6 63949 Appaloosa Amy Wrangler (36+) 246.96 4 CTF

7 29887 Piney Woods Senior (60+) 262.17 1 NHM

8 38845 Grazer Gunfighter 262.23 1 MAM

9 80527 Dan The Man Buckaroos Boys (under 14) 270.07 1 MEM

10 70512 Blackhands Senior (60+) 277.88 2 VTM

11 20796 Pittsberg Mac Silver Senior (65+) 280.47 2 MAM

12 46756 Ripley Scrounger 49er (49+) 280.61 2 MEM

13 39737 Southpaw Slingin Sally Cowgirl (17+) 291.31 1 NYF

14 39531 Smokey Sue Wrangler (36+) 299.85 5 MEM

15 39738 Gospel Gunslinger Duelist 300.04 1 NYM

16 57526 Spirit Warrior "B" Western 303.23 1 VTM

17 70513 Three Barrel Chris Lady Wrangler (36+) 305.13 1 VTF

18 6859 Capt Morgan Rum "B" Western 306.37 2 NHM

19 49633 Steelman Elder Statesman (70+) 308.31 1 MEM

20 18828 Peddler Jack Senior Duelist (60+) 309.17 1 NYM

21 11916 Annabelle Bransford Ladies 49er (49+) 309.60 1 NYF

22 15682 Eastern Tenderfoot 49er (49+) 319.26 3 MAM

23 46174 Sebec Ranger Elder Statesman (70+) 320.41 2 MEM

24 66105 Six Shot Steve "B" Western 321.38 3 NHM

25 13965 Just Plain Larry Classic Cowboy 324.40 1 NYM

26 29768 Dead Head Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter 325.81 1 NHM

27 70309 Flyrod Senior (60+) 326.27 3 MAM

28 78230 Wilfred Aubrey Classic Cowboy 328.28 2 NHM

29 66825 John Henry Classic Cowboy 334.13 3 MEM

30 78957 Vance Montana Classic Cowboy 337.44 4 MEM

31 62653 Dealin Justice Senior (60+) 342.14 4 CTM

32 35864 Spaniard Senior (60+) 345.37 5 VTM

33 86755 James West Wrangler (36+) 345.77 6 NHM

34 47400 Chelsea Kid Gunfighter 345.83 2 VTM
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Time Finish

SASS 

Number Alias Category Final Time

Class Time 

Finish StateGender

35 59588 Hawley McCoy Ladies 49er (49+) 350.10 2 MAF

36 23670 Bear Lee Tallable Elder Statesman (70+) 350.35 3 NHM

37 76541 Black Jack Daniels 49er (49+) 356.38 4 NHM

38 57092 No Nonsense Nancy Ladies 49er (49+) 357.68 3 MEF

39 48419 Ida Mae Holliday Ladies 49er (49+) 362.03 4 NHF

40 45955 Iron Horse Pete Classic Cowboy 364.86 5 NHM

41 52654 Yosemite Kid Duelist 367.79 2 MAM

42 61135 Pennsyltucky Slim Senior Duelist (60+) 368.21 2 CTM

43 66689 Snazzy McGee Young Gun Girls (14-16) 371.56 1 CTF

44 70194 Ivory Thunder Gunfighter 373.13 3 CTM

45 49743 Emma Goodcook Ladies Gunfighter 380.52 1 VTF

46 78315 Buck Dancer Duelist 381.76 3 VTM

47 67818 Tick Ridge Gunfighter 383.46 4 MAM

48 15684 Beaver Trapper Elder Statesman (70+) 389.69 4 MAM

49 76652 Capt Caleb Burr Gunfighter 399.24 5 MEM

50 5230 Barrister Bill Senior Duelist (60+) 406.53 3 MAM

51 61842 Calico Jan Ladies Senior 410.71 1 CT.F

52 78316 J T Longfeather Ladies Senior 413.50 2 VTF

53 71258 Midnight Angel Ladies 49er (49+) 414.87 5 CTF

54 89296 Old Smoke Cowboy (17+) 418.13 1 NHM

55 66736 Marshal Custis Long "B" Western 425.70 4 MEM

56 28413 Bonnie Dee Grand Dame (70+) 426.81 1 MAF

57 34394 Redeye Dave Frontier Cartridge 426.88 1 MEM

58 80579 Lil Miss Sassy Buckaroos Girls (under 14) 429.19 1 MEF

59 47748 Ripley Lilly Ladies 49er (49+) 437.02 6 MEF

60 15681 Nantucket Dawn Ladies Duelist 440.02 1 MAF

61 86788 Dry Doc Senior (60+) 454.40 6 NHM

62 62241 Mosely Able Silver Senior (65+) 455.26 3 MEM

63 39056 Crowhill Billy Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter 457.78 2 MEM

64 85826 Matchlock 49er (49+) 457.80 5 NHM

65 68658 Laconia Gunfighter 476.18 6 NHM

66 67819 Avocatessa Ladies Duelist 483.89 2 MAF

67 85097 Beaver Creek Joe 49er (49+) 489.30 6 MEM

68 89079 Lefty Canuck 49er (49+) 492.45 7 NHM

69 34989 Wild Bill Blackerby Frontier Cartridge Duelist 504.21 1 NHM

70 80687 Thompson Brook Larry Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter 506.21 3 MEM
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71 76517 Belle Evans Ladies 49er (49+) 512.59 7 NHF

72 89703 Caribou Taker Buckaroos Boys (under 14) 545.53 2 MeM

73 54804 Jimmy Reb "B" Western 550.14 5 MEM

74 76781 Ponderosa Bob Wrangler (36+) 579.09 7 MEM

75 66690 Al B. Crazy Buckaroos Boys (under 14) 581.46 3 CTM

76 79947 Savvy Cindy Ladies Senior 589.22 3 CTF

77 4852 Amos T Elder Statesman (70+) 618.95 5 MEM

78 19975 Silvercreek Silver Senior (65+) 629.95 4 NYM

79 89174 Ruby Marie Ladies 49er (49+) 667.09 8 NHF

80 88310 Cow Patty Ladies Senior 671.79 4 NHF

81 84098 Medicine Show Joe Cowboy (17+) 751.20 2 MEM

82 68857 Lakota Smith Silver Senior (65+) 951.87 5 MEM
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Category Placement by Total Time Match: 9/11/2010

Maine State Single Action Championships

Category

Category 

Time Finish SASS Number Alias Final Time

Overall 

Time Finish State

"B" Western

1 57526 Spirit Warrior 303.23 16 VT

2 6859 Capt Morgan Rum 306.37 18 NH

3 66105 Six Shot Steve 321.38 24 NH

4 66736 Marshal Custis Long 425.70 55 ME

5 54804 Jimmy Reb 550.14 73 ME

49er (49+)

1 57091 Rootin Tootin Tim 243.86 4 ME

2 46756 Ripley Scrounger 280.61 12 ME

3 15682 Eastern Tenderfoot 319.26 22 MA

4 76541 Black Jack Daniels 356.38 37 NH

5 85826 Matchlock 457.80 64 NH

6 85097 Beaver Creek Joe 489.30 67 ME

7 89079 Lefty Canuck 492.45 68 NH

Buckaroos Boys (under 14)

1 80527 Dan The Man 270.07 9 ME

2 89703 Caribou Taker 545.53 72 Me

3 66690 Al B. Crazy 581.46 75 CT

Buckaroos Girls (under 14)

1 80579 Lil Miss Sassy 429.19 58 ME

Classic Cowboy

1 13965 Just Plain Larry 324.40 25 NY

2 78230 Wilfred Aubrey 328.28 28 NH

3 66825 John Henry 334.13 29 ME

4 78957 Vance Montana 337.44 30 ME

5 45955 Iron Horse Pete 364.86 40 NH

Cowboy (17+)

1 89296 Old Smoke 418.13 54 NH

2 84098 Medicine Show Joe 751.20 81 ME

Cowgirl (17+)

1 39737 Southpaw Slingin Sally 291.31 13 NY

Duelist

1 39738 Gospel Gunslinger 300.04 15 NY

2 52654 Yosemite Kid 367.79 41 MA

3 78315 Buck Dancer 381.76 46 VT
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Category

Category 

Time Finish SASS Number Alias Final Time

Overall 

Time Finish State

Elder Statesman (70+)

1 49633 Steelman 308.31 19 ME

2 46174 Sebec Ranger 320.41 23 ME

3 23670 Bear Lee Tallable 350.35 36 NH

4 15684 Beaver Trapper 389.69 48 MA

5 4852 Amos T 618.95 77 ME

Frontier Cartridge

1 34394 Redeye Dave 426.88 57 ME

Frontier Cartridge Duelist

1 34989 Wild Bill Blackerby 504.21 69 NH

Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter

1 29768 Dead Head 325.81 26 NH

2 39056 Crowhill Billy 457.78 63 ME

3 80687 Thompson Brook Larry 506.21 70 ME

Grand Dame (70+)

1 28413 Bonnie Dee 426.81 56 MA

Gunfighter

1 38845 Grazer 262.23 8 MA

2 47400 Chelsea Kid 345.83 34 VT

3 70194 Ivory Thunder 373.13 44 CT

4 67818 Tick Ridge 383.46 47 MA

5 76652 Capt Caleb Burr 399.24 49 ME

6 68658 Laconia 476.18 65 NH

Ladies 49er (49+)

1 11916 Annabelle Bransford 309.60 21 NY

2 59588 Hawley McCoy 350.10 35 MA

3 57092 No Nonsense Nancy 357.68 38 ME

4 48419 Ida Mae Holliday 362.03 39 NH

5 71258 Midnight Angel 414.87 53 CT

6 47748 Ripley Lilly 437.02 59 ME

7 76517 Belle Evans 512.59 71 NH

8 89174 Ruby Marie 667.09 79 NH

Ladies Duelist

1 15681 Nantucket Dawn 440.02 60 MA

2 67819 Avocatessa 483.89 66 MA

Ladies Gunfighter

1 49743 Emma Goodcook 380.52 45 VT

Ladies Senior
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Category

Category 

Time Finish SASS Number Alias Final Time

Overall 

Time Finish State

1 61842 Calico Jan 410.71 51 CT.

2 78316 J T Longfeather 413.50 52 VT

3 79947 Savvy Cindy 589.22 76 CT

4 88310 Cow Patty 671.79 80 NH

Lady Wrangler (36+)

1 70513 Three Barrel Chris 305.13 17 VT

Senior (60+)

1 29887 Piney Woods 262.17 7 NH

2 70512 Blackhands 277.88 10 VT

3 70309 Flyrod 326.27 27 MA

4 62653 Dealin Justice 342.14 31 CT

5 35864 Spaniard 345.37 32 VT

6 86788 Dry Doc 454.40 61 NH

Senior Duelist (60+)

1 18828 Peddler Jack 309.17 20 NY

2 61135 Pennsyltucky Slim 368.21 42 CT

3 5230 Barrister Bill 406.53 50 MA

Silver Senior (65+)

1 9628 Rowdy Bill 246.04 5 NY

2 20796 Pittsberg Mac 280.47 11 MA

3 62241 Mosely Able 455.26 62 ME

4 19975 Silvercreek 629.95 78 NY

5 68857 Lakota Smith 951.87 82 ME

Wrangler (36+)

1 61021 Quaker Hill Bill 227.46 1 CT

2 40887 Dapper Dan 237.23 2 Me

3 47317 Splinter Jack 241.68 3 ME

4 63949 Appaloosa Amy 246.96 6 CT

5 39531 Smokey Sue 299.85 14 ME

6 86755 James West 345.77 33 NH

7 76781 Ponderosa Bob 579.09 74 ME

Young Gun Girls (14-16)

1 66689 Snazzy McGee 371.56 43 CT
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